VICTORIAN DRESSAGE CLUB INCORPORATED
(ABN — 23 588 322 121)
Website: www.vicdressage.com.au

OPEN COMPETITION

SUNDAY 20t MAY 2018

WERRIBEE PARK NATIONAL EQUESTRIAN CENTRE
170 K Road, Werribee

OFFICIAL DRAW

(As at 15/05/2018)

SCRATCHINGS - Prior to day of Competition 0408 907 197
Day of Competition 0408 907 197
E-mail [0j02301@bigpond.com
NOTICES - Please check Facebook, Victorian Dressage Club

page, we may have added information.

REFUND OF ENTRY FEES: As per Equestrian Victoria, Dressage, guidelines.

GEAR CHECK

THE GEAR CHECK FOR ALL ARENAS WILL BE LOCATED AT INDOOR 1, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTIFIED BY THE OFFICE AT CHECK IN. PLEASE MAKE SURE
YOUR WHIP IS THE CORRECT LENGTH, IT WILL BE CHECKED.

NOTE: The draw will not be altered unless the error is our fault. Nor will times be
altered once draw circulated. Please do not be offended when your request is
refused.

PRACTICE ARENAS
Civinex Sand Arena in Paddock at Rear of Indoor Arena No 2 — Open to all horses.
Indoor 1 — Open to all horses.
Showjumping Arena 1 — Open to all Horses until start of the Preliminary Classes at
09:45.
Grass Areas - As available, General Purpose Arena

SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors mus t report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition.
Any monies owed must be paid on the day.



Time

08:30
08:38
08:46
08:54
09:02
09:10
09:18
09:26
09:34
09:42
09:50
09:58
10:06

10:14

10:45
10:53
11:01
11:09
11:17
11:25
11:33
11:41
11:49
11:57
12:05
12:12
12:20

No

1503
2645
1774
0976
4221
1582

RING — ONE (Sand)
KELLY ARENA

NOVICE 2.1 (Judges:- Jan Smith and Gill Suban)

Horse

GRAFTANGO

FEVER FF

EBONY PARK GALLANTS SON
GLENOWEN OUT OF THE BLUE
DONNISHKA

LIMONCELLO

P1155 BAMBOROUGH AUSTRALIS

P9O56
0910
459
1194
1272
P1101

BUCKWELL PARK IRRESISTIBLE

BLACKFOREST DARK ENERGY
FURSTINEUR DP
BLOOMFIELD MANDOLIN

DARRAWEIT PARK SMOKEY JOE

BEAUPARC SWAYZE

BREAK

2043
1438
0896
0991
3647
0696
P388
1596
1694
1480
1040
3834
0086

RESERVE

12:28 FINISH

RIVER OF GOLD

KITTANI ZARKANA
NORTHERN CASSABLANCA
EVERTON ROCKWELL
BLITZKRIEG

ISLE OF ASPENDALE
GARRABOO SCOOBIE DOO
MASON PARK MILO

MITHRIL SAMWISE

AVENDEN FAIRYTALE
MELLIZO PARK FURST DANCE
SUGARLOAF ROYAL REFLEXTION
GRACELAND

7575 WHINONA

LUNCH

Rider

Catherine Davies
Megan Cheeseman
Paige Burfurd
Jacqueline Boyle
Karina Bartlett
Corinne Winch
Elsie Calllahan
Ailish Hill
Alexandra Pearce
Caitlin Scott
Janet Seccull
Jodie Young

Deb Hamid

Judy Smith
Natasha Moody
Carolyn Baumann
Kate Sheffield
Jo Gibbs
Kirsten Wood
Ashlee Hivon
Michelle Bryant
Nikki Donald
Michael Baker
Nicole McOwn
Carmen Leigh
Karen Thornton
Victoria Meyer

(YR)
(AOR)

(AOR)
(YR)

(AOR)

(AOR)

(AOR)



RING — ONE (Sand)

KELLY ARENA
PRIX ST GEORGES (Judges:- Jan Smith and Natalie Frew)
Time No Horse Rider
01:30 0858 FERU Isabelle Luxmoore (YR)
01:38 P3020 HERITAGE PARK CHARTREUSE Amy Backmann (YR)
01:46 P3004 MITHRIL VAGABOND Louise Maguire
01:54 3192 STRZELECKI CRUSADE Amber Evans
02:02 2577 MASTERCHEF Lisa Brown (AOR)
02:10 2014 DEEJAY Clare Porz
02:18 4986 REMI FABERGE Erica Henderson (AOR)
02:26 2659 JC HALLE BERRY Jason James
02:34 1321 HOLLANDS BEND WELTICH Katrina Bolmat (AOR)
02:42 P847 BAXTERS GRAND IMAGE Georgia Welsh
02:50 2762 MAYFIELD LIMELIGHT Kerry Mack
02:58 FINISH

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING

SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors mus t report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition.



RING - TWO (Sand)
WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA

ELEMENTARY 3.2 (Judges:- Kerryn Connors and Sheryl Green)

Time
08:30
08:38
08:46
08:54
09:02
09:10
09:18

09:26

09:50
09:58
10:06
10:14
10:22
10:30
10:38
10:46

No Horse

2879 GRAND FLEMINGHO
1118 MELLIZO PARK ROYAL M
0649 MATINA

1588 GT ATTAINMENT

4025 |ISLE OF MARLO

0123 SWS DEBUTANTE

2757 CARLOS

BREAK

0934 CHAMPAGNE PERRIER

0569 BLOOMFIELD FURSTIN CHARM
1645 TIR NA BELLE

1942 ADAGIO MONSOON

P825 RAVEN LODGE AURA

P1518 MISTER CRESCENDO

P4198 COBBSWELL REMINGTON
FINISH

Rider
Mackenzie Bright
Nicole McOwn
Sarah French
Amanda Harrold
Melissa Stevenson
Berenice Hunter
Mark Kenzig

Ashleigh Atwell
Viv Axton

Julie Doherty
Antony Bartlett
Sophie Taylor
Kathy Cech
Donna Baker

ADVANCED 5.2 (Judges:- Moya Jess and Sue Nevett)

Time

11:20
11:28
11:36
11:44
11:52
12:00
12:08

No Horse

1406 WATERFORDS TIFFANY
0929 GLADWIN

4986 REMI FABERGE

P1046 SWANREACH GOLD LABEL
3775 FREE CLOUD

2053 ASHLEIGH RONDO

0784 VALERIUS WALTERMEYER

RESERVE 7347 WHITSUNDAY

12:15

FINISH LUNCH

Rider

Diane Humm
Javais Ham

Erica Henderson
Bettina Kopetzky
Shanon McKimmie
Danielle Pooles
Jessica Dertell

Amanda Jakins

(YR)

(AOR)
(AOR)

(AOR)

(YR)
(AOR)
(AOR)

(AOR)
(AOR)
(AOR)
(YR)

(AOR)



THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING

RING - TWO (Sand)
WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA

INTERMEDIATE A (Judges :- Moya Jess and Deb Hamid)

Time No Horse Rider / Owner
01:20 3946 LBA DANCE Jason James
01:30 FINISH

GRADE IV PARA TEAM TEST (Judge :- Deb Hamid and Lou D’Elia)

01:40 0239 NUNGARRA BONFIRE Danielle Turner (AOR)
01:50 FINISH

GRAND PRIX (Judges:- Moya Jess, Deb Hamid and Lou D’Elia)

01:55 1173 MAYFIELD BE BRAVE Kerry Mack

02:04 1477 DIVA ROYALE Holly Cutler

02:13 2093 AEA LORENZA Matthew Archibald

02:22 0463 KPRITZ Scott Rogers (AOR)
02:31 FINISH

BREAK

INTERMEDIATE 1(Judges :- Deb Hamid, Lou D’Elia and Moya Jess)

(Shadow Judge — Sue Nevett)

Time No Horse Rider

03:00 1995 GREENOAKS WELTMANN Jessica Hivon (YR)
03:08 0858 FERU Isabelle Luxmoore  (YR)
03:16 P3020 HERITAGE PARK CHARTREUSE Amy Bachmann (YR)
03:24 P3004 MITHRIL VAGABOND Louise Maguire

03:32 2659 JC HALLE BERRY Jason James

03:40 1321 HOLLANDS BEND WELTICH Katrina Bolmat (AOR)
03:48 1083 IZAR Shona Nelson

03:56 2762 MAYFIELD LIMELIGHT Kerry Mack

04:04 FINISH

RING — THREE (Sand)
ED ROGERS ARENA
NOT AVAILABLE



THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS

COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING
RING - FOUR (Sand)
REG CLELAND ARENA

NOVICE 2.2 (Judges:- Lou D’Elia and Natalie Frew)

Time

08:30
08:38
08:46
08:54
09:02
09:10
09:18
09:26
09:34
09:42
09:50
09:58
10:06

10:14

10:45
10:53
11:01
11:09
11:17
11:25
11:33
11:41
11:49
11:57
12:05
12:12
12:20

GRADE IV PARA INDIVIDUAL TEST (Judges :- Deb Hamid and Lou D’Elia)

No

0910

P956 BUCKWELL PARK IRRESISTIBLE

Horse

BLACKFOREST DARK ENERGY

P1155 BAMBOROUGH AUSTRALIS

1272
1194
1503
2645
1774
0976
4221
1438
0896
1582

DARRAWEIT PARK SMOKEY JOE

BLOOMFIELD MANDOLIN
GRAFTANGO

FEVER FF

EBONY PARK GALLANTS SON
GLENOWEN OUT OF THE BLUE
DONNISHKA

KITTANI ZARKANA

NORTHERN CASSABLANCA
LIMONCELLO

BREAK

P1101 BEAUPARC SWAYZE

459

1694
1480
3834
1040
2043
0086
0991
7575
0696
P388

FURSTINEUR DP

MITHRIL SAMWISE

AVENDEN FAIRYTALE
SUGARLOAF ROYAL REFLEXTION
MELLIZO PARK FURST DANCE
RIVER OF GOLD

GRACELAND

EVERTON ROCKWELL
WHINONA

ISLE OF ASPENDALE
GARRABOO SCOOBIE DOO

FINISH

12:30 0239 NUNGARRA BONFIRE
12:40 FINISH

Rider / Owner

Alexandra Pearce
Ailish Hill

Elsie Calllahan
Jodie Young
Janet Seccull
Catherine Davies
Megan Cheeseman
Paige Burfurd
Jacqueline Boyle
Karina Bartlett
Natasha Moody
Carolyn Baumann
Corinne Winch

Deb Hamid
Caitlin Scott
Nikki Donald
Michael Baker
Carmen Leigh
Nicole McOwn
Judy Smith
Karen Thornton
Kate Sheffield
Victoria Meyer
Kirsten Wood
Ashlee Hivon

Danielle Turner

(AOR)

(YR)

(AOR

(AOR)
(AOR)
(AOR)
(YR)

(AOR)
(AOR)

(AOR)
(YR)
(AOR)

(AOR)

(YR)

(YR)

(AOR)



RING - FOUR (Sand)
REG CLELAND ARENA

MEDIUM 4.1 (Judges:- Pam Edwards and Gill Suban)

Time No Horse Rider / Owner

01:30 P286 BAMBOROUGH JABILUKA Jenny Gilbert (AOR)
01:38 P684 IMPERIAL DEBONAIR Melanie Clark (AOR)
01:46 P1697 BOOHILL BOND 24 Camilla Palmer (AOR)
01:54 1347 THAMESBOURNE SOLARIA Lucy McNutt (AOR)
02:04 1776 ESTELLA Abbey Martin (YR)
02:12 6062 ROYAL BALLET RW Julie Scougall (AOR)
02:20 3492 DELTRY VALENTINO Deborah Ambrosini

02:28 0110 EVERTON DREAMTIME Lauren Stewart (AOR)
02:36 2720 IROCK Kelsey Josephs (YR)
02:44 BREAK

03:15 1003 KP JUST A FLAME Scott Rogers (AOR)
03:23 3165 CLOVERFERN SASKATOON Mandy Heather (AOR)
03:31 0005 JAYBEE ALI Shanon McKimmie

03:39 4222 LUGANO DK Karen Blythe

03:47 1936 RAMOS Pernille Hogg

03:55 0433 HILLBREEZE REPLICA Sue Leslie

04:03 0708 QUAMBY FARM CLOUD STREET Lizzie Brand (AOR) (YR)
04:11 1122 LINUS WK Isabelle Luxmoore  (YR)
04:19 3675 WINDARRA CZAR Kylie Williams (AOR)
04:27 FINISH

SPECIAL NOTICE

All competitors mus t report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of

competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition.



THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS COMPULSORY AT
ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING

ELEMENTARY 3.1

Time

08:30
08:38
08:46
08:54
09:02
09:10
09:18

09:26

09:50
09:58
10:06
10:14
10:22
10:30
10:38

10:46

ADVANCED 5.1

Time
11:30
11:38
11:46
11:54
12:02
12:10
12:18
12:26
12:34

RING - FIVE (Sand)
HAMAG ARENA

No Horse

2757 CARLOS

0934 CHAMPAGNE PERRIER

0569 BLOOMFIELD FURSTIN CHARM
1645 TIR NA BELLE

1942 ADAGIO MONSOON

P825 RAVEN LODGE AURA

P1518 MISTER CRESCENDO

BREAK

P4198 COBBSWELL REMINGTON
2879 GRAND FLEMINGHO

1118 MELLIZO PARK ROYAL M
0649 MATINA

1588 GT ATTAINMENT

4025 |ISLE OF MARLO

0123 SWS DEBUTANTE

FINISH

No Horse

0784 VALERIUS WALTERMEYER
2268 ALEXANDER PARK DANCER
0708 QUAMBY FARM CLOUD STREET
0929 GLADWIN

4986 REMI FABERGE

1406 WATERFORDS TIFFANY

3775 FREE CLOUD

2053 ASHLEIGH RONDO

P1046 SWANREACH GOLD LABEL

RESERVE 7347 WHITSUNDAY

12:44

FINISH

LUNCH

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS COMPULSORY AT
ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING

Rider

Mark Kenzig
Ashleigh Atwell
Viv Axton

Julie Doherty
Antony Bartlett
Sophie Taylor
Kathy Cech

Donna Baker
Mackenzie Bright
Nicole McOwn
Sarah French
Amanda Harrold
Melissa Stevenson
Berenice Hunter

Rider

Jessica Dertell
Judy Quinn
Lizzie Brand
Javais Ham
Erica Henderson
Diane Humm
Shanon McKimmie
Danielle Pooles
Bettina Kopetzky
Amanda Jakins

(Judges :- Glen Gault and Clair McMorron)

(AOR)

(YR)
(AOR)

(AOR)
(YR)

(AOR)
(AOR)

(Judges:- Sheryl Green and Kerryn Connors)

(YR)



RING - FIVE (Sand)

HAMAG ARENA
MEDIUM 4.2 (Judges :- Kerryn Connors and Sheryl Green)
Time No Horse Rider
01:30 3492 DELTRY VALENTINO Deborah Ambrosini
01:38 0110 EVERTON DREAMTIME Lauren Stewart (AOR)
01:46 2720 IROCK Kelsey Josephs (YR)
01:56 0708 QUAMBY FARM CLOUD STREET Lizzie Brand (AOR) (YR)
02:04 0433 HILLBREEZE REPLICA Sue Leslie
02:12 3165 CLOVERFERN SASKATOON Mandy Heather (AOR)
02:20 1122 LINUS WK Isabelle Luxmoore  (YR)
02:28 P684 IMPERIAL DEBONAIR Melanie Clark (AOR)
02:36 4222 LUGANO DK Karen Blythe
02:44 BREAK
03:15 P1697 BOOHILL BOND 24 Camilla Palmer (AOR)
03:23 3675 WINDARRA CZAR Kylie Williams (AOR)
03:31 P286 BAMBOROUGH JABILUKA Jenny Gilbert (AOR)
03:39 6062 ROYAL BALLET RW Julie Scougall (AOR)
03:47 1347 THAMESBOURNE SOLARIA Lucy McNutt (AOR)
03:55 1776 ESTELLA Abbey Martin (YR)
04:03 1003 KP JUST A FLAME Scott Rogers (AOR)
04:11 0005 JAYBEE ALI Shanon McKimmie
04:19 FINISH

COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A HORSE
WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE LESS TEN (10)
METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST SHOW RESPECT FOR
THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA.

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS COMPULSORY AT
ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING



RING - FIVE (Showjumping Arena 1)

PONY PRELIMINARY 1.1 (Judge:- Moya Jess)

Time No Horse Rider

09:45 P1288 YARRUMDOC DEBUTANTE Emma Gentle (AOR)
09:53 P681 OBI WUN Jodie Van Breugel  (AOR)
10:01 P1129 SIMPLY MAGISCH Melanie Clark (AOR)
10:09 P1278 ROCKFIELDS CIOCCOLATA Jodie Barton (AOR)
10:17 P245 TILLEY PARK TATTLE TALES Bianca Veneziano

10:25 P3917 NAWARRAH PARK ASHTON Rosemarie Hines (AOR)
10:33 P1135 GRANTULLA LEVIATHAN Alexandra Parratt (AOR)
10:41 P2805 PEMBERLY SPELLBOUND Jess Greenbank (AOR)
10:49 FINISH

PRELIMINARY 1.1 (Judge:- Clair McMorron and Jenny Bray)

Time No Horse Rider

11:30 0405 CIRCLE OF ROSES Hayley Uttley (AOR)
11:38 1246 McMASTER THEOPHILUS Hannah Bacarella

11:46 0963 SASSICA Maria Gleeson (AOR)
11:54 1771 ALMANIA MATRIX Victoria Meyer (AOR)
12:02 2885 RED PHOENIX Georgia Bruce

12:10 2262 SHAMROCK CALLUM Jessica Black (AOR)
12:18 0517 CHEV Kathryn Brown (AOR)
12:26 118 MERRICKS SISSONNE Teresa Grove (AOR)
12:34 1793 WATSON Oliver Evans

12:42 BREAK

LUNCH

01:40 6110 MILANO Megan Gomez (AOR)
01:48 0994 FELIX Caitlin Scott (YR)
01:56 1596 MASON PARK MILO Michelle Bryant

02:04 3773 SERAFINA Michael Baker

02:12 0896 NORTHERN CASSABLANCA Carolyn Baumann (AOR)
02:20 1423 GRAND PICCOLO Melinda Ralph

02:28 1626 SIR HOLLYWOOD Annette Jebb (AOR)
02:36 1617 SPECIAL BLACK Susan Stewart

02:44 2224 JERRABOMERRA Rachael Beesley (YR)
02:52 2170 OCEANS LeVu Madelon McDonald

03:00 FINISH

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS COMPULSORY AT
ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING



RING - SIX (Showjumping Arena 1)

PONY PRELIMINARY 1.2 (Judge :- Lihla Wyles and Jenny Bray)

Time

10:00
10:08
10:16
10:24
10:32
10:40
10:48
10:56
11:04

PRELIMINARY 1.2 (Judge :- Catherine Davies and Glen Gaulit)

Time

11:30
11:38
11:46
11:54
12:02
12:10
12:18
12:26
12:34
12:42

No Horse

P1135 GRANTULLA LEVIATHAN
P2805 PEMBERLY SPELLBOUND
P1288 YARRUMDOC DEBUTANTE
P681 OBI WUN

P1129 SIMPLY MAGISCH

P1278 ROCKFIELDS CIOCCOLATA
P245 TILLEY PARK TATTLE TALES
P3917 NAWARRAH PARK ASHTON
FINISH

No Horse

2262 SHAMROCK CALLUM
0517 CHEV

118 MERRICKS SISSONNE
1793 WATSON

0405 CIRCLE OF ROSES

1246 McMASTER THEOPHILUS
0963 SASSICA

1771  ALMANIA MATRIX

2885 RED PHOENIX

BREAK

LUNCH

01:40
01:48
01:56
02:04
02:12
02:20
02:28
02:36
02:44
02:52
03:00

1423 GRAND PICCOLO
1626 SIR HOLLYWOOD
1617 SPECIAL BLACK
2224 JERRABOMERRA
2170 OCEANS LeVu

6110 MILANO

0994 FELIX

1596 MASON PARK MILO
3773 SERAFINA

0896 NORTHERN CASSABLANCA
FINISH

Rider

Alexandra Parratt
Jess Greenbank
Emma Gentle
Jodie Van Breugel
Melanie Clark
Jodie Barton
Bianca Veneziano
Rosemarie Hines

Rider

Jessica Black
Kathryn Brown
Teresa Grove
Oliver Evans
Hayley Uttley
Hannah Bacarella
Maria Gleeson
Victoria Meyer
Georgia Bruce

Melinda Ralph
Annette Jebb
Susan Stewart
Rachael Beesley
Madelon McDonald
Megan Gomez
Caitlin Scott
Michelle Bryant
Michael Baker
Carolyn Baumann

(AOR)
(AOR)

(AOR)

(AOR)
(AOR)

(AOR)
(YR)
(AOR)
(YR)

(AOR)



